

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1314-1316/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in ITA No. 137/2016 25-09-2018 in ITA No. 147/2016 25-09-2018 in ITA No. 148/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

EUROTECH MARITIME ACADEMY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Malavika B. Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.7934/2011 @ SLP(C)No.22096/2010.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer