

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1258-1260 OF 2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE
THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 136065/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 136066/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1258-1260/2019

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks', as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee.

List again on 4.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar