

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 169339 OF 2019 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1258-1260 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 169339/2019)

Date : 07-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil D. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Dr. D.V. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 169339/2019 in C.A. Nos. 1258-1260/2019:

Issue notice.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

No coercive steps for recovery shall be taken in the
meanwhile.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER