

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 169339 OF 2019 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1258-1260 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 169339/2019

IA No. 169339/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joy Bajan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banjerjee, ASG

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Learned ASG, list the matter after two weeks.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER