

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 169339/2019 APPLICATION FOR STAY IN C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 IS LISTED & IA No. 2/2016 - IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 169339/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. H R RAO ADV
Ms. PRAVEENA GAUTAM ADV
Mr. SIDDHARTHA SINHA ADV
Mr. SHASHANK BAJPAI ADV
Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 169339/2019:

By order dated 07.01.2020, this Court has passed an interim order which has been continued till date. The said order is directed to be continued till the final disposal of the main appeals.

I.A. stands disposed of.

The Registry is directed to notify the main appeals for final disposal on 10.11.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR