

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2016 - IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 169339/2019)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil D. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. VikramJeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. H.Raghvendra Rao

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.12.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR