

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7934/2011

M/S US TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2016 - IMPLEADMENT)

WITH C.A. No. 1258-1260/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 169339/2019)

Date : 23-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Yati Ranjan, Adv.
Mrs. Aparna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. C N Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil D Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Arijit Prasad and Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, learned Senior Advocates appearing for the respective appellants and Mr. Balbir Singh, learned ASG assisted by Ms. Monica Benjamin, learned counsel appearing for the Revenue.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR